
 
 
 
 
 

352-215-0710 sehorseshows@gmail.com 
       

Updated info at 
www.SoutheastHorseShows.com  

Southeast Horse Shows Florida Facebook Page 

          Summer Sizzler 2 Dressage    

               USEF/USDF Recognized Level 2  #7076
   at the Alachua County Equestrian Center 

                23100 W Newberry Rd, Newberry, Fl

Judges: Heather Stalker (S)  
      Mathew McLaughlin (r)  

TD: Andrea Davenport 
 

 Manager:  Alan  & Carlie Evans

  June 29-30, 2024 

Secretary: Carlie Evans  
22806 W Newberry Rd.   Newberry, Fl 32669

       Vet: Springhill Equine 352-474-5007
       Farrier: Grady Fortner 352-318-1905 

xevansfarm@bellsouth.net
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Saturday, June 29, 2024

Schedule of Classes

2024 Summer Sizzler 2

Covered Arena Ring 1
Class 21, Second Level Test 1 Sat
Heather Stalker at C

8:00 AM 752 Filofax V, Kaylei Perry-Hunley J

8:07 AM 736 Fay, Ava Babnick J

8:14 AM 725 Ashwood Galancico, Tina Waters O

8:21 AM 757 Asombro, Jade Zdrodowski A

Class 31, Third Level Test 1 Sat
Heather Stalker at C

8:28 AM 719 Wimke, Jeannie Johnson A

8:36 AM 724 Dragon's Lair Double Chocolate, Shayna Davis A

8:44 AM 710 L.N. Zilfahrgast, Taylor Santosuosso A

8:52 AM 751 Independence, Eline Eckroth O

Class GP, FEI Grand Prix Sat
Heather Stalker at C

9:00 AM 726 Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge A Q

9:09 AM 766 Brunello, Pamela Aide O Q

Class 11, First Level Test 1 Sat
Heather Stalker at C

9:18 AM 757 Asombro, Jade Zdrodowski A

Class 43, Fourth Level Test 3 Sat
Heather Stalker at C

9:25 AM 747 Fiorenzo MLW, Kassandra Barteau O Q

9:33 AM 753 Winterspell, Susan Milbrath A Q

9:41 AM 712 Pramwaldhof's Vidal, Eva Oldenbroek O Q

9:49 AM 735 Kalimotxo, Ava Babnick J Q

 - Break 9:57 AM to 10:07 AM -

Class I1, FEI Intermediare 1 Sat
Heather Stalker at C

10:07 AM 755 Mirror Image, Hannah Lisec O Q

10:16 AM 767 Satisfaction Hw, Pamela Aide O Q

10:25 AM 715 Cool Cash, Anna Merritt O

Class PSG, FEI Prix St. Georges Sat
Heather Stalker at C

10:34 AM 702 Kahlua H, Eline Eckroth O Q

Class Continues at 11:46 AM

Class MFS, USDF Musical Freestyle Test of Choice 

SatHeather Stalker at C

10:43 AM 728 Pharaon, Birgitt Dagge A QF3

10:52 AM 713 Justice, Suzanne T Graham OF4

11:01 AM 756 Westmorland Lions Legacy, Cheryl Thomas A QF2

11:10 AM 763 Lieni, Catherine Bowman A QF3

11:19 AM 706 Fayala SWF, Mary Baer Fiorentino AF4

Class T2, Training Level Test 2 Sat
Heather Stalker at C

11:28 AM 754 Meadowbrook's Up Tempo Tulsa, Paulette Stoudt O

Class OpT2, Opportunity Training Test 2 Sat
Heather Stalker at C

11:37 AM 770 Diamond Toby, Ava Meeks

Class PSG, FEI Prix St. Georges Sat Continues
Heather Stalker at C

11:46 AM 727 Black Jack, Birgitt Dagge A

11:55 AM 750 Wilhelmina, Eline Eckroth O Q

12:04 PM 744 Ebano MB, Kassandra Barteau O Q

Class 12, First Level Test 2 Sat
Heather Stalker at C

12:13 PM 721 Carraiganard Conor SS, Brooke Bayley O

 - Lunch Break 12:20 PM to 1:10 PM -

Class 33, Third Level Test 3 Sat
Heather Stalker at C

1:10 PM 711 Holy Merch, Anna Merritt O Q

1:18 PM 730 Imponente dos Rios, Kaylei Perry-Hunley J Q

1:26 PM 747 Fiorenzo MLW, Kassandra Barteau O Q

1:34 PM 732 Dundee, Nicole D'Auriol A

Class 41, Fourth Level Test 1 Sat
Heather Stalker at C

1:42 PM 716 Javas Mystery Man, Heather Navarrete O

1:50 PM 738 Olympia, Meridith Babnick O

Class YH, Young Horse Test of Choice Sat
Heather Stalker at C

1:58 PM 714 Korbelle, Anna Merritt OFEI5P

Class OpT3, Opportunity Training Test 3 Sat
Heather Stalker at C

2:05 PM 759 MRA's Monty, Eleanor Barber

Class Continues at 3:18 PM

Class IntroC, USDF Introductory Test C Sat
Heather Stalker at C

2:12 PM 737 Yoda, Zoe Babnick J

2:19 PM 743 AM Star of the Sea, Hannah Davis A

2:26 PM 741 AM Twin Tune UA, Zamara Ovalle J

Class USEF, USEF Test of Choice Open Sat
Heather Stalker at C

2:33 PM 762 CBR Apache Sky, Brie Seltser OT3

2:40 PM 725 Ashwood Galancico, Tina Waters O21

2:47 PM 723 Siggas Voltaire, Kerryann Schade O QT3

2:54 PM 768 Unknown, Anna Merritt O41

Class USEFA, USEF Test of Choice AA/JrYR Sat
Heather Stalker at C

3:11 PM 740 Isabella, Kristen DiFranco A Q23

3:18 PM 769 Open Spot, Open Spot T1

Class OpT3, Opportunity Training Test 3 Sat 

ContinuesHeather Stalker at C

3:18 PM 770 Diamond Toby, Ava Meeks

Class FEI, FEI Test of Choice Sat
Heather Stalker at C

3:26 PM 769 Open Spot, Open Spot PSG

 - Arena Done 3:35 PM -

2024 Summer Sizzler 2



Saturday, June 29, 2024

Schedule of Classes

2024 Summer Sizzler 2

Covered Arena Ring 2
Class 13, First Level Test 3 Sat
Matt McLaughlin at C

8:00 AM 731 O' Happy Day, Eline Eckroth O Q

8:08 AM 705 Dragon's Lair Toaster Strudel, Emma Spinosa J Q

8:16 AM 746 Calvados, Kassandra Barteau O Q

8:24 AM 720 Nefario, Carolena Johnson J Q

8:32 AM 765 Zonnestraal, Eva Farrell O Q

8:40 AM 736 Fay, Ava Babnick J Q

8:48 AM 717 Dolce Vita, Anna Merritt O

8:56 AM 729 Luer du Soleil, Kaylei Perry-Hunley J

9:04 AM 703 Armani, Emma Spinosa J Q

Class 23, Second Level Test 3 Sat
Matt McLaughlin at C

9:12 AM 708 SCT Lord of the Manor, Sophia Bonenclark J Q

9:20 AM 756 Westmorland Lions Legacy, Cheryl Thomas A Q

9:28 AM 760 Schwalbe NSF, Lisa Travis O

9:36 AM 729 Luer du Soleil, Kaylei Perry-Hunley J

9:44 AM 740 Isabella, Kristen DiFranco A Q

9:52 AM 742 Grietinus Fan Hoptille, Brie Seltser O Q

10:00 AM  - Break -

10:10 AM 718 GF Fiona, Christine York A Q

Class T1, Training Level Test 1 Sat
Matt McLaughlin at C

10:18 AM 745 Douglas Can Klein Statum Z, Kassandra Barteau A

10:25 AM 754 Meadowbrook's Up Tempo Tulsa, Paulette Stoudt O

Class T3, Training Level Test 3 Sat
Matt McLaughlin at C

10:32 AM 721 Carraiganard Conor SS, Brooke Bayley O

10:40 AM 770 Diamond Toby, Ava Meeks

10:48 AM 723 Siggas Voltaire, Kerryann Schade O Q

10:56 AM 765 Zonnestraal, Eva Farrell O Q

11:04 AM 761 Taliesin GG, Tracy McVeigh A Q

11:12 AM 746 Calvados, Kassandra Barteau O Q

11:20 AM 762 CBR Apache Sky, Brie Seltser O

11:28 AM 701 Natalia T, Lucinda Striker A Q

11:36 AM 704 One More City, Jackie Ondrula A Q

11:44 AM 769 Open Spot, Open Spot

Class IntroB, USDF Introductory Test B Sat
Matt McLaughlin at C

11:52 AM 743 AM Star of the Sea, Hannah Davis A

11:59 AM 741 AM Twin Tune UA, Zamara Ovalle J

 - Arena Done 12:06 PM -

2024 Summer Sizzler 2



Sunday, June 30, 2024

Schedule of Classes

2024 Summer Sizzler 2

Covered Arena Ring 1
Class YHS, Young Horse Test of Choice Sun
Heather Stalker at C

8:00 AM 714 Korbelle, Anna Merritt OFEI5P

Class 43S, Fourth Level Test 3 Sun
Heather Stalker at C

8:08 AM 735 Kalimotxo, Ava Babnick J Q

8:16 AM 713 Justice, Suzanne T Graham O

8:24 AM 753 Winterspell, Susan Milbrath A Q

Class GPS, FEI Grand Prix Sun
Heather Stalker at C

8:32 AM 726 Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge A

Class 41S, Fourth Level Test 1 Sun
Heather Stalker at C

8:41 AM 738 Olympia, Meridith Babnick O

8:49 AM 716 Javas Mystery Man, Heather Navarrete O

Class I2S, FEI Intermediare 2 Sun
Heather Stalker at C

8:57 AM 707 Fortuitous, Jill Mooney O Q

Class FSS, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Sun
Heather Stalker at C

9:06 AM 766 Brunello, Pamela Aide OGPF

9:15 AM 755 Mirror Image, Hannah Lisec O QFI

Class MFSS, USDF Musical Freestyle Test of Choice 

SunHeather Stalker at C

9:24 AM 706 Fayala SWF, Mary Baer Fiorentino AF3

9:33 AM 728 Pharaon, Birgitt Dagge AF3

9:42 AM 734 Deerinwater Silver Samurai, Heather Caudill OF2

Class 23S, Second Level Test 3 Sun
Heather Stalker at C

9:51 AM 708 SCT Lord of the Manor, Sophia Bonenclark J Q

9:59 AM  - Break -

10:09 AM 760 Schwalbe NSF, Lisa Travis O

10:17 AM 749 50 First Dates, Rebekah Kingsley O Q

10:25 AM 718 GF Fiona, Christine York A Q

10:33 AM 729 Luer du Soleil, Kaylei Perry-Hunley J

Class I1S, FEI Intermediare 1 Sun
Heather Stalker at C

10:41 AM 715 Cool Cash, Anna Merritt O

Class 31S, Third Level Test 1 Sun
Heather Stalker at C

10:50 AM 751 Independence, Eline Eckroth O

10:58 AM 719 Wimke, Jeannie Johnson A

11:06 AM 710 L.N. Zilfahrgast, Taylor Santosuosso A

11:14 AM 724 Dragon's Lair Double Chocolate, Shayna Davis A

Class 33S, Third Level Test 3 Sun
Heather Stalker at C

11:22 AM 747 Fiorenzo MLW, Kassandra Barteau O Q

11:30 AM 764 Imposant, Catherine Bowman A Q

11:38 AM 740 Isabella, Kristen DiFranco A Q

11:46 AM 711 Holy Merch, Anna Merritt O Q

Class FEIS, FEI Test of Choice Sun
Heather Stalker at C

11:54 AM 727 Black Jack, Birgitt Dagge APSG

Class PSGS, FEI Prix St. Georges Sun
Heather Stalker at C

12:03 PM 750 Wilhelmina, Eline Eckroth O Q

12:12 PM  - Lunch Break -

12:57 PM 767 Satisfaction Hw, Pamela Aide O Q

1:06 PM 744 Ebano MB, Kassandra Barteau O Q

1:15 PM 702 Kahlua H, Eline Eckroth O Q

Class 13S, First Level Test 3 Sun
Heather Stalker at C

1:24 PM 717 Dolce Vita, Anna Merritt O

1:32 PM 736 Fay, Ava Babnick J Q

1:40 PM 769 Open Spot, Open Spot

1:48 PM 729 Luer du Soleil, Kaylei Perry-Hunley J

1:56 PM 720 Nefario, Carolena Johnson J Q

2:04 PM 765 Zonnestraal, Eva Farrell O

2:12 PM 731 O' Happy Day, Eline Eckroth O Q

Class T3S, Training Level Test 3 Sun
Heather Stalker at C

2:20 PM 746 Calvados, Kassandra Barteau O Q

2:28 PM 701 Natalia T, Lucinda Striker A Q

2:36 PM 704 One More City, Jackie Ondrula A Q

2:44 PM 709 Persephone, Maria Harrison A Q

2:52 PM 748 Pacifico LR, Ella Stewart J Q

3:00 PM  - Break -

3:10 PM 765 Zonnestraal, Eva Farrell O

3:18 PM 733 Drogheda Legend of Caymus, Heather Caudill O Q

3:26 PM 761 Taliesin GG, Tracy McVeigh A Q

Class USEFAS, USEF Test of Choice AA/JrYR Sun
Heather Stalker at C

3:34 PM 748 Pacifico LR, Ella Stewart J QT3

3:41 PM 709 Persephone, Maria Harrison A QT3

3:48 PM 740 Isabella, Kristen DiFranco A Q33

Class USEFS, USEF Test of Choice Open Sun
Heather Stalker at C

3:56 PM 749 50 First Dates, Rebekah Kingsley O Q23

4:04 PM 730 Imponente dos Rios, Kaylei Perry-Hunley J Q43

 - Arena Done 4:12 PM -

2024 Summer Sizzler 2



Sunday, June 30, 2024

Schedule of Classes

2024 Summer Sizzler 2

Covered Arena Ring 2
Class IntroBS, USDF Introductory Test B Sun
Matt McLaughlin at C

8:00 AM 743 AM Star of the Sea, Hannah Davis A

8:07 AM 741 AM Twin Tune UA, Zamara Ovalle J

Class OpT3S, Opportunity Training Test 3 Sun
Matt McLaughlin at C

8:14 AM 759 MRA's Monty, Eleanor Barber

Class 21S, Second Level Test 1 Sun
Matt McLaughlin at C

8:21 AM 752 Filofax V, Kaylei Perry-Hunley J

Class Continues at 9:03 AM

Class T1S, Training Level Test 1 Sun
Matt McLaughlin at C

8:28 AM 733 Drogheda Legend of Caymus, Heather Caudill O

Class IntroCS, USDF Introductory Test C Sun
Matt McLaughlin at C

8:35 AM 737 Yoda, Zoe Babnick J

8:42 AM 741 AM Twin Tune UA, Zamara Ovalle J

8:49 AM 743 AM Star of the Sea, Hannah Davis A

Class 11S, First Level Test 1 Sun
Matt McLaughlin at C

8:56 AM 709 Persephone, Maria Harrison A

Class 21S, Second Level Test 1 Sun Continues
Matt McLaughlin at C

9:03 AM 736 Fay, Ava Babnick J

Class T2S, Training Level Test 2 Sun
Matt McLaughlin at C

9:10 AM 745 Douglas Can Klein Statum Z, Kassandra Barteau A

 - Arena Done 9:17 AM -

2024 Summer Sizzler 2
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